developments and the cost of manufacturing and marketing scale-up.

If the Shares offered hereby are sold and the Company's operations progress
at expected levels, the Company expects that net proceeds of this offering
will allow the Company to meet its cash requirements for approximately 17
months from the date of the closing of this offering. If the Company's
operations exceed or fall short of expected levels, the Company may require
additional capital earlier than expected. In any event, and particularly if
the Company's operations do not achieve expected levels, the Company will
require substantial amounts of additional capital.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Prior to the use of the proceeds of this offering, the Company will invest
such proceeds in short-term interest-bearing instruments, such as
certificates of deposit and short-term governmental obligations.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company as of April
30, 1995, and as adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale of the Shares
offered hereby at an offering price of $6.50 per share.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

APRIL 30, 1995(1)
ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED

<S>   <C>   <C>
Long-Term Debt   $  1,500,000   $  1,500,000
Shareholders' Equity:
Preferred Stock, Series A, $.01 par value; authorized 1,475,000
shares; issued and outstanding 875,000 shares   3,166,425   3,166,425
Common Stock, $.01 par value; authorized 35,000,000 shares;
issued and outstanding 17,145,819 shares, 20,545,819 shares as
adjusted   171,458   205,458
Additional Paid-in Capital   26,140,420   46,548,420
Accumulated Deficit   (24,215,537)   (24,215,537)
Total Shareholders' Equity   5,262,766   25,704,766
Total Capitalization   $  6,762,766   $ 27,204,766

</TABLE>

(1) Excludes 6,580,576 shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of
options and warrants outstanding at April 30, 1995.

MARKET PRICE FOR COMMON STOCK

The Common Stock is traded over-the-counter on the National Association of
Securities Dealers Automated Quotation ("Nasdaq") SmallCap Market System
under the symbol "ANGN" and is listed on the Boston Stock Exchange under the
symbol "ANI." The following table sets forth the high and low bid prices of
the Common Stock from the first calendar quarter of 1992 through July 5,
1995, as reported by Nasdaq. Such information represents prices between
dealers, without markup, markdown or commission, and does not necessarily
represent actual transactions.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>